1
®
ISL6406, ISL6426
FN9073Data Sheet December 2002
Low Input Voltage, Single Synchronous
Buck Pulse-Width Modulation (PWM)
Controller
The ISL6406/26 is an adjustable frequency, synchronous

• Personal Computer Peripherals
• Industrial Power Supplies
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ISL6406CB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6406IB -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6406CR 0 to 70 16 Ld QFN L16.5x5B
ISL6406IR -40 to 85 16 Ld QFN L16.5x5B
ISL6406CV 0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
ISL6406IV -40 to 85 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
ISL6426CB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6426IB -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6426CR 0 to 70 16 Ld QFN L16.5x5B
ISL6426IR -40 to 85 16 Ld QFN L16.5x5B
ISL6426CV 0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
ISL6426IV -40 to 85 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2002. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ISL6406, ISL6426
All Intersil products are manufactured, assembled and tested utilizing ISO9000 quality systems.
Intersil Corporation’s quality certifications can be viewed at www.intersil.com/design/quality
Intersil products are sold by description only. Intersil Corporation reserves the right to make changes in circuit design and/or specifications at any time without notice.
Accordingly, the reader is cautioned to verify that data sheets are current before placing orders. Information furnished by Intersil is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Intersil or its subsidiaries for its use; nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its
use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Intersil or its subsidiaries.
For information regarding Intersil Corporation and its products, see www.intersil.com
Functional Block Diagram
Pinouts
ISL6406/26 (SOIC/TSSOP)
TOP VIEW
ISL6406/26 (QFN)
TOP VIEW
14